Two (2) Family Dwelling Units  
Units shall be served by city sewer and water, have minimum floor 
area of seven hundred fifty (750) square feet, and meet the 
requirements of Schedule B. 

ZP N N  

3. 

Three (3) Family Dwelling Units  
Lots shall contain a minimum of twenty-four thousand (24,000) 
square feet and be served by city sewer and water.   
Frontage shall not be less than one hundred (100) feet, and 
coverage shall not exceed fifty percent (50%). 

ZP N N  

4. 
Multiple-Family Dwelling Units 
Buildings with four (4) units or more shall conform to the

[...]

Funeral Parlors R R R R  
5. Dry Cleaning and Laundromats P R P P  

6. 

Hotels and Motels 

 Property shall contain a minimum of eighty thousand (80,000) 
square feet and two thousand (2,000) square feet per building. 

 Each unit shall be no less than two hundred seventy-five (275) 
square feet. 

 The facility shall be served by city sewer and water. 
 Front and rear yard setbacks shall be seventy-five (75) feet; side 

yard setbacks shall be fifty (50) feet. 
 Cooking facilities shall be permitted in twenty percent (20%) of

[...]

Design standards are limited to provide flexibility while ensuring the applicant adheres to 
performance standards for parking signs, residential buffers, architectural design, and open 
space.  Building shall not exceed a height of fifty (50) feet.  Property shall not contain less than 
fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet nor have a frontage less than eighty (80) feet.  Side and 
rear yard setbacks shall be ten (10) feet and front yard setbacks shall be forty (40) feet. 

41 

Total ground coverage excluding parking facilities shall not exceed fifty percent (50%) of the

[...]

Spaces may be designed to serve two (2) or more facilities.  The number of spaces shall 
not be less than the amount required for each establishment. 

Buildings having a ground floor in excess of eight thousand (8,000) square feet shall have two (2) 
spaces for the first twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet of floor area or fraction thereof. 

10.9 Additional Parking Provisions 

The entrance/exit for off-street parking which contains more than ten (10) parking spaces or a loading 
space shall not be located within fifty (50) feet of the intersection of any street.